                                                              BZD27C10PH – BZD27C220PH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                               Version: A2103
1W, 10V - 220V Zener Diode
FEATURES
● AEC-Q101 qualified
● Silicon zener diodes
● Low profile surface-mount package

Junction-to-case thermal resistance RӨJC 48 °C/W
Thermal Performance Note:  Units mounted on PCB (5mm x 5mm Cu pad test board)
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING CODE
(1)
 PACKAGE PACKING
BZD27CxPH Sub SMA 10,000 / Tape & Reel
Notes:
1. “x” defines voltage from 10V(BZD27C10PH) to 220V(BZD27C220PH)
                                                              BZD27C10PH – BZD27C220PH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  3                                                               Version: A2103
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Part
number
Marking
code
Working Voltage
Differential
Resistance
Temperature
Coefficient
Test
Current
Reverse Current@
Reverse Voltage
VZ @ IZT rdif @ IZ αZ @ IZ IZT IR VR
V Ω %/
o
C mA μA V
Min Nom Max Typ Max Min Max  Max
BZD27C10PH E1 9.4 10 10.6  2 4 0.05 0.09 50 7  7.5
BZD27C11PH E2 10.4 11 11.6  4 7 0.05 0.10 50 4  8.2
BZD27C12PH E3 11.4  12.05 12.7  4 7 0.05 0.10 50 3  9.1
BZD27C13PH E4 12.4  13.25 14.1  5 10 0.05 0.10 50 2  10
BZD27C15PH E5 13.8  14.7 15.6  5 10 0.05 0.10 25 1  11
BZD27C16PH E6 15.3  16.2 17.1  6 15 0.06 0.11 25 1  12
BZD27C18PH E7 16.8  17.95 19.1  6 15 0.06 0.11 25 1  13
BZD27C20PH E8 18.8  20 21.2  6 15 0.06 0.11 25 1  15
BZD27C22PH E9 20.8  22.05 23.3  6 15 0.06 0.11 25 1  16
BZD27C24PH F0 22.8  24.2 25.6  7 15 0.06 0.11 25 1  18
BZD27C27PH F1 25.1  27 28.9  7 15 0.06 0.11 25 1  20
BZD27C30PH F2 28  30 32  8 15 0.06 0.11 25 1  22
BZD27C33PH F3 31  33 35  8 15 0.06 0.11 25 1  24
BZD27C36PH F4 34  36 38  21 40 0.06 0.11 10 1  27
BZD27C39PH F5 37  39 41  21 40 0.06 0.11 10 1  30
BZD27C43PH F6 40  43 46  24 45 0.07 0.12 10 1  33
BZD27C47PH F7 44  47 50  24 45 0.07 0.12 10 1  36
BZD27C51PH F8 48  51 54  25 60 0.07 0.12 10 1  39
BZD27C56PH F9 52  56 60  25 60 0.07 0.12 10 1  43
BZD27C62PH G0 58  62 66  25 80 0.08 0.13 10 1  47
BZD27C68PH G1 64  68 72  25 80 0.08 0.13 10 1  51
BZD27C75PH G2 70  74.5 79  30 100 0.08 0.13 10 1  56
BZD27C82PH G3 77  82 87  60 200 0.08 0.13 10 1  62
BZD27C91PH G4 85  90.5 96  60 200 0.08 0.13 5 1  68
BZD27C100PH G5 94  100 106  60 200 0.09 0.13 5 1  75
BZD27C110PH G6 104  110 116  80 250 0.09 0.13 5 1  82
BZD27C120PH G7 114  120.5 127  150 300 0.09 0.13 5 1  91
BZD27C130PH G 124  132.5 141  150 300 0.09 0.13 5 1  100
BZD27C150PH G9 138  147 156  150 300 0.09 0.13 5 1  110
BZD27C160PH H0 153  162 171  150 350 0.09 0.13 5 1  120
BZD27C180PH H1 168  179.5 191  280 450 0.09 0.13 5 1  130
BZD27C200PH H2 188  200 212  350 750 0.09 0.13 5 1  150
BZD27C220PH H3 208  220.5 233  430 900 0.09 0.13 5 1  160
                                                              BZD27C10PH – BZD27C220PH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  4                                                               Version: A2103